	Docket No.: P 99 532.003
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 3/31/2009) POB/REVOG D1-28,13 5th EL	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and 10	3654516d documents or the new address(es) below.
 1. Name of conveying party(ies): K Jeffrey Eriksen Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Electrical Geodesics, Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 200</u>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 1-4-2013	Street Address: 1600 Millrace Drive
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Eugene
Joint Research Agreement	State: Oregon
Government Interest Assignment	110
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US ZIP: 97403
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,330,470
Additional numbers a	tached? Ves XINo
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Suite 1820 Street Address: 900 SW Fifth Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Suite 1820 Street Address: 900 SW Fifth Avenue City: Portland	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ⊠ Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Suite 1820 Street Address: 900 SW Fifth Avenue City: Portland State: Oregon ZIP: 97204	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ⊠ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Suite 1820 Street Address: 900 SW Fifth Avenue City: Portland State: Oregon ZIP: 97204 Phone Number: 503-224-2180	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ⊠ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: 01/29/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000078 6330470 01 FC:8021
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Suite 1820 Street Address: 900 SW Fifth Avenue City: Portland State: Oregon ZIP: 97204 Phone Number: 503-224-2180 Fax Number: 503-224-2226	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ⊠ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: ∅1/29/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000078 6330470
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Suite 1820 Street Address: 900 SW Fifth Avenue City: Portland State: Oregon ZIP: 97204 Phone Number: 503-224-2180	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ⊠ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: 01/29/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000078 6330470 01 FC:8021
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Suite 1820 Street Address: 900 SW Fifth Avenue City: Portland State: Oregon ZIP: 97204 Phone Number: 503-224-2180 Fax Number: 503-224-2226 Email Address: email@pdxip 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ⊠ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: ∅ 1/29/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000078 6330470 ∅1 FC:8021 Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Suite 1820 Street Address: 900 SW Fifth Avenue City: Portland State: Oregon ZIP: 97204 Phone Number: 503-224-2180 Fax Number: 503-224-2226 Email Address: email@pdxip 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ⊠ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: ∅1/29/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000078 6330470 ∅1 FC:8021 40.00 UP Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Suite 1820 Street Address: 900 SW Fifth Avenue City: Portland State: Oregon ZIP: 97204 Phone Number: 503-224-2180 Fax Number: 503-224-2226 Email Address: email@pdxip 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ⊠ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: (01/29/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000078 6330470 01 FC:8021 Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

.

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

K Jeffrey Eriksen 2105 NW 107th Place Portland, Oregon 97229

ASSIGNEE:

Electrical Geodesics, Inc. 1600 Millrace Drive, Suite 200 Eugene, Oregon 97403

I, the above-identified inventor/assignor, hereby confirm my assignment, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 010497/0901, which I made on December 9, 1999 to the above-captioned assignee Electrical Geodesics, Inc., the address of which was at that time 1850 Millrace Drive, Eugene, Oregon 97403. The subject matter of the assignment was an invention entitled METHOD FOR LOCALIZING ELECTRICAL ACTIVITY IN THE BODY, for which I executed an application for United States letters patent on even date therewith, which was assigned Serial No. 09/466,583 and which later issued as Patent No. 6,330,470. I am officially identified in the patent application and the patent as "K. Jeffrey Ericksen."

Filthen

K Jeffrev Eriksen

State of Oregon, SS. County of Muthough

Before me personally appeared K Jeffrey Eriksen, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed same.

Witness my hand and seal this $\underline{\mathcal{U}}_{-}$ day of $\underline{-}_{-}$

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: Sune

OFFICIAL SEAL HUI K GIBBS NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 448677

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 02, 2014

PATENT REEL: 029770 FRAME: 0448

3. 2014

RECORDED: 01/28/2013